Surname

ALLEN
ANDREWS
ANDREWS
ANDREWS
ANDREWS
ASHLEY
ASHLEY
ASHLEY
BAILIS
BAYLIS
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BEAVAN
BENBER
BERROW
BEVAN
BEVAN
BEVAN
BITHELL

BREDWARD

BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BULTH
BURGWIN
BURGWIN
BUTCHER
CARVER
CARVER
CARVER
COBAN
COBUN
COBURN
COCUM
COLBURN
COLBURN
COLBURN
COLBURN
COLBURN
COLCOM

1813 - 1839 Dorstone Burials

Day Month Year

Christian Name

Hannah
Catherine
Thomas
Thomas
Ann
Maria
Hannah
John
Mary
Hannah
Michael
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Thomas
Mary
Margaret
Thomas
Margaret
Ann
John
Phebe
Frances
Elizth
Elizabeth
Jane
William
John
Sylvia
Elizabeth
Mary Anne
Richard
John
Mary
Sarah
Richard
Ann
Sarah
Catherine
Catherine
John
Richard
John
Frances
Emanuel
David
Margaret
John
Eliza
Thomas

Age
58
55
60
29
27
53
77
59
61
79
88
86
36
70
65
79
63
23
88
Tm
71
14
26
84
40

2
81
12
39
19
58
56
37
82
87
89
3d
71
81

2
3m
80
83
5m
3d
40
67
Tm
90

03
21
03
08
19
09
24
07
28
28
13
16
28
12
22
22
08
06
15
23
25
01
14
18
21
18
13
31
24
10
11
27
26
09
06
21
03
03
01
27
14
25
26
26
29
29
07
10
04
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03
08
12
11
10
04
01
08
02
09
06
06
08
01
08
11
02
12
08
07
11
09
04
10
10
01
10
03
05
04
08
12
08
12
05
09
02
06
04
04
02
05
10
02
04
04
04
01
04

1828
1824
1825
1826
1831
1815
1819
1819
1827
1823
1820
1820
1826
1830
1830
1835
1837
1823
1817
1815
1817
1819
1832
1838
1814
1816
1818
1820
1822
1825
1829
1833
1814
1821
1828
1828
1813
1817
1824
1825
1818
1813
1817
1829
1830
1830
1830
1839
1819

Abode
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Clifford
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Penland
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Vowchurch
Vowchurch
Dewchurch

Jonas's Place

Dorstone
Dorstone
Clifford
Brampton
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Hill
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston

Parish
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone



COLCOMB
COOK
COOK
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DOWELL
DOWELL
DOWELL
EDMUNDS
EDWARDS
EVANS
EVANS
EVANS
EVERALL
FARR
GOBBITT
GOUGH
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GWILLIM
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HIGGIMS
HIGGINS
HIGGINS
HILL
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
JAMES

Margaret
Thomas
Mary
Rhoda
Elizth
James
John
Elizabeth
Ann
Catherine
John
John
Mary
Thomas
Mary
David
Catherine
David
Elizabeth
Eliza
Anne
Caroline
John
Sarah
Ann Jones
Mary
Thomas
Sarah
John
John
Mary
James
Priscilla
John
George
Theodosia
John
Elizabeth
Eliza
Catherine
James
Mary Anne
Ann
Thomas

Jane Maria Williams

Anne
Ann
William
James
William
George
Judith

64
78
80
98

88
Tm
3w
42

14
76
56
46

84

2m
48

8m
71
27
72
34
23

51
15
80
75
80

64
5d
35
Tm
79
73
5m
28
49
16
92
72
39
76

1d
85

12
07
01
24
01
01
09
14
17
09
19
25
31
18
20
01
21
24
31
04
01
03
08
10
05
19
30
23
28
23
10
11
30
16
14
13
19
15
04
12
12
17
28
13
12
09
17
21
01
13
17
10
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08
07
03
01
08
04
04
09
02
05
02
12
03
10
05
01
02
05
05
09
08
01
04
12
11
10
01
05
12
11
05
03
06
02
05
06
06
02
03
02
10
08
01
11
03
03
04
02
11
03
03
06

1824
1819
1820
1831
1831
1832
1832
1832
1837
1838
1818
1819
1824
1824
1826
1827
1827
1827
1830
1836
1829
1835
1835
1814
1815
1817
1838
1838
1830
1813
1818
1822
1821
1827
1837
1815
1831
1837
1838
1823
1825
1835
1818
1823
1835
1837
1819
1827
1832
1834
1835
1828

Letton
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorston
Clifford
Clifford
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Newton
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Clifford
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Bridge

Cannon Pion

Dorston
Dorstone
Clifford
Dorston
Bach
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston

Hope U Dinmore
Hope U Dinmore

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Bronlis
Hay

Hay
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Peterchurch
Dorstone
Dorstone

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone



JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JOHNS
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
KNOTT
LANWERNE
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS

John
Catherine
William
Johanna
Elinor
James
James Bentley
Anne
Sarah
Thomas
Walter
David
Jeremiah
Sarah
Thomas
Mary
Abraham
Jane
Lewis
Hugh
Mary

Mary Maria Maddy

Mansell
Lucy
John (Rev)
Mary
Elizabeth
James
Mary
Eleanor
Sarah
William
Mary
Hannah
Hannah
Emma
Anne
Mary
Mary Ann
John
Hannah
Thomas
David
Thomas
Mary Anne
James
Jane
Harriet
John
Sible
Anne
Elizabeth

78
65
54
55
75
60
72
41
58
65
3m
53/58
68
87
92

67
73
68
2m
73
22
65
86
86
48
84
36

76
77
23
82

26
93
10w

84
90
65
2d

77
55
18
70
80
60
68

25
17
03
03
01
28
18
15
04
16
24
04
18
20
14
09
01
25
07
16
16
02
29
05
19
27
23
23
11
26
24
12
24
27
31
10
05
07
30
05
24
21
28
17
06
26
16
29
10
15
09
15
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05
10
02
12
02
01
01
06
03
06
04
01
06
09
01
11
10
10
11
12
12
05
11
11
08
03
02
02
04
03
02
07
12
10
10
06
03
06
01
09
01
02
03
04
09
11
10
04
02
04
05
08

1813
1819
1823
1824
1831
1818
1819
1820
1834
1839
1825
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1819
1819
1819
1819
1821
1822
1823
1826
1827
1830
1830
1833
1834
1835
1836
1837
1838
1838
1839
1839
1821
1813
1815
1819
1819
1819
1819
1820
1820
1822
1823
1830
1832
1834
1834

Lanerch Dorstone
Bredwardine Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Lanwhippa Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Clifford Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Michaelchurch Es Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Blakemere Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Peterchurch Dorstone
Penybont Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorston Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone
Dorstone Dorstone



LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LLOYD
LLOYD
LLOYD
LLOYD
LLOYD
LLOYD
LLOYD
LOVETT
LOYD
LOYD
MADDOX
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MADDY
MASON
MASON
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MERE
MEREDITH
MEREDITH
MEREDITH
MEREDITH
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORRIS
MOTLEY

Jane
Mary
Eliza
Thomas
William
Anne
Thos
Elizabeth
Thomas
Catharine
Andrew
Thomas
Joseph
James
Simon
George
Jane
James
Joshua
Catherine
Elizabeth
John
Mary
William
Anne
Merinoth
William
Anne
Elizabeth
Emma
Philo
Elliott
Mansel
Hannah
James
Sarah
Edward
Thomas
Elizabeth
Walter
Water
Sarah
Jane
Sarah
Ann
Thomas
John
George
William
Abraham
Margaret
William

82
3w
9m
66
51

2d
79
80
48
72
2d
74
14
19
89

25
73
69
27
92
17
62
1d
40
69
12d
12
63
4dm
56
39
74
88
77

2w
1d
3m
78
26

27
38
69

35
70
82
3m
22
48

13
16
30
22
20
10
26
17
09
17
01
20
09
02
09
18
09
02
18
14
23
24
28
08
06
11
13
27
02
15
30
19
31
15
20
03
17
12
30
22
05
05
11
11
27
22
22
14
18
15
27
28
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03
03
04
11
12
02
07
08
07
01
09
09
10
04
05
06
06
07
01
08
01
10
11
04
12
06
03
05
02
05
01
03
01
09
06
10
06
10
12
12
04
08
09
08
08
04
03
06
03
01
05
07

1837
1837
1837
1837
1838
1839
1826
1826
1828
1829
1829
1829
1837
1828
1815
1825
1814
1813
1814
1818
1820
1821
1821
1822
1822
1823
1824
1825
1827
1829
1831
1831
1832
1832
1839
1817
1819
1821
1821
1826
1819
1819
1824
1828
1813
1822
1825
1826
1827
1833
1838
1816

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Crosswall
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorstone
Snodhill
Land
Comb
Hereford
Dorstone
Clifford
Dorstone
Dorstone
Hay
Dorstone
Dorstone
Hereford
Hereford
Dorstone
Dorston
Hereford
Dorston
Bristol,Westbury
Hereford
Dorston
Bredwardine
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Village
Dorstone
Dorstone
Michaelchurch
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone



MOTLEY
MOTLEY
MOTLEY
MOTLEY
PARSONS
PERROTT
PERROTT
PERROTT
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
PREECE
PREECE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRICE
PRITCHARD
PRITCHARD
PRITCHARD
PRITCHARD
PROBERT
PROBERT
PROBERT
PROSSER
PROSSER
PROSSER
PROSSER
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REES
REES
RUSSELL
RUSSELL

Ann
Mary
Wm
John
Richard
Mary
Johanna
Job
Benjamin
Richard
John
Mary
Elizth
John

James
Elizabeth
Johanna
Fortune
Reece
Catherine
William
John
Edward
Emmanuel
Eleanor
Charlotte
Mary
Thomas
Mary Ann
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Jane
William
Eleanor
James
Anne
John
Mary Anne
Ann

Thos
Esther
John
Catherine
John
John
James
Mary
Sarah
Anne
Elizabeth
Will

22
28
3m
28

28
93
78
64

66
15

77
9m
56
77
77
42
74

2d
3w
10
82

68
2d
55
23
3d

74

57

m
83

3d

87

65

70

70
13d
18

60

58

67

43

82

71

15
14
07
17
25
08
05
31
24
23
30
25
11
03
05
26
24
30
09
23
07
27
02
05
11
06
17
22
15
14
21
26
23
02
17
17
08
27
30
09
12
29
03
13
12
04
28
09
14
11
18
28
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03
08
10
03
02
08
02
01
07
08
04
05
08
02
12
05
08
01
05
01
11
08
07
08
08
10
04
03
11
06
05
07
05
12
04
03
11
05
07
01
06
07
10
05
09
11
01
11
10
07
06
12

1818
1831
1831
1835
1822
1816
1833
1839
1825
1837
1814
1817
1817
1813
1825
1835
1822
1834
1813
1814
1816
1817
1819
1819
1819
1821
1825
1829
1829
1838
1839
1839
1820
1821
1829
1839
1834
1837
1837
1814
1823
1824
1829
1816
1816
1830
1831
1835
1819
1821
1815
1820

Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Hay
Dorstone
Dorstone
Cusop
Dorstone

Michaelchurch

Dorston
Dorston
Penland
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Bach
Village
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Madley
Dorstone
Dorston
Peterchurch
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone

Common Bach

Peterchurch
Peterchurch
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorstone

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone



RUSSELL

SCATTERGOOD

SHELDON
SYKES

TROUWNCER
TROWNCER
TROWNOER
TROWNSER

VAUGHAN
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATKINS
WEST
WHITE
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WOOD
WOOD

Charles
Mary
Walter
Martha
Elizabeth
James
Mary
William
Charles
Martha
William
Eleanor
John
Elizth
David
William
Catherine
Elisha
William
James
Mary
Hannah
Ann
William
Jane
Mary
Francis
John
Walter
William
John
Mary
Catherine
David
Elizabeth
Maria
Wm
Mary
Thos
Thomas
Andrew
John
Martha
Elizth
Hannah

35
72

78
67
58
60
3m
63
23
60
8m
40
12

40

85
33
67
11d
9m
84
43
41

9m

67
49
80
31
16
54
80
33
79
40
14
34

18
83

59

22
20
14
23
17
22
11
17
08
24
22
18
22
28
21
06
23
20
20
17
02
05
16
29
07
06
05
21
06
20
17
21
15
02
18
18
25
25
12
10
14
18
15
13
23
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06
02
12
11
06
05
11
04
05
01
03
06
06
12
10
09
04
06
06
04
05
09
09
11
02
03
10
11
01
02
06
01
02
11
02
06
08
09
12
10
01
06
07
12
04

1837
1816
1830
1819
1837
1820
1819
1815
1828
1827
1829
1829
1830
1830
1838
1817
1839
1813
1813
1814
1814
1814
1814
1814
1815
1815
1816
1819
1821
1822
1822
1824
1824
1824
1827
1827
1830
1830
1831
1832
1835
1837
1839
1817
1820

Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorston
Peterchurch
Penymynith
Cusop

Dragons Pool

Dorston

Lanuch
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorston
Dorston
Dorstone

Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone
Dorstone



